Startnr
162
389
1068
525
169
1108
1087
573
285
286
340
1097
487
531
574
206
159
252
470
1033
1035
1036
113
579
492
376
476
1059
272
155
472
1008
384
1023
158
1040
427
568
300
371
560
324
151
355
218
227
1051
617
231

Naam

Aaltink

Aarts
Abelskamp
Acosta
Agteren  van
Akker van
Akker van
Alkema
Almekinders
Aloise Ivan
Alosery
Alosery-Tijssen
Ankersmit
Appeldoorn
Arendonk Van
Ariens

Arken van
Arragon  van
Baena Rodriguez
Bahlmann
Bakel van
Bakker

Bakker
Beernink
Begieneman
Bekkernens
Beks

Belt

Belt

Benhadda
Benninga
Berendsen
Berenst

Berg van
Berg van
Berg van
Berg van
Berge van
Bergman
Berkenbosch
Berkvens
Besslink
Beverdam
Bijkerk

Bijnens
Blaauw De
Bleeker
Bleeker

Bodde

den
den

den
den
den
den
den

Voornaam
Sander
Ronald
Karin
Steve
Arnoud
Lydia
Lydia
Gerrit
Maarten
Alfredo
Hans
Manda
Bart
Marco
Gerard
Willem
Janko
Ronald
Rafael
Rifka
Inge
Monique
Niels
Peter
Gerard
Bert
Rob
Lizzie
Stephan
Lars
Stephan
Erik
Gert
Esther
Gerald
Nynke
Winni
Martin
Henry
Timo
Ronald
Roland
Henri
Gerard
Bart
Wim
Diana
Matheus
Kars



305
343
1086
1104
555
497
102
1024
599
439
1090
1085
519
1027
133
1060
583
547
481
624
280
367
353
154
1012
657
1021
1089
454
339
513
189
123
448
486
326
1034
430
1015
609
578
120
288
379
432
369
596
351
358
144

Bode.

Boer de
Boer den
Boer

Boers
Boersma

Bohte

Bokkel ten
Bokkel ten
Bokxem

Bolks

BOLLE

Bolt

Bonder
Bonekamp
Boomgaard
Boon
Boonstra

bos Van den
Bos

Bosch van den
Boser

Boutens
Boxtel van
Boxtel van
Braam
Bramwell
Brattetveit
Bremer
Breukelman
brink Van den
Brouwer

Brihl

Bruijn de
Bruinink
Brunsveld
Buijvoets
Bulthuis
Caboort
Cornelis
Cornelissen
Cornelissen
Couperus
Crolla
Crombaghs
Croon

Csanyi

Dam van den
Davenschot
Dedeyne

Alex
Kor
Carine
Zerline
Tim
Frans
Rogier
Mariétte
Nico
Marco
llona
Marietje
Marten
Eliza
Klaas
Eva
Joppe
Wim
Martijn
Andre
Bert
Mirco
Ruben
Leon
Martje
Jan
Caroline
Hanne
Arend
Henry
Gert
Ruud
Thomas
Leo
Marc
Remy
Elly
Wildrik
Marieke
Jan

Jos

Stef
Herman
Miche
Eric
Martijn
Roébert
Gerritjan
Ben
Frederik



588
294
637
453
1049
1016
627
676
244
175
129
205
142
511
297
1053
182
1069
414
110
1003
295
461
679
253
516
672
269
537
1092
1011
100
508
1041
222
248
246
423
107
386
344
372
565
520
1058
410
157
101
606
647

Dees

Dekker
Dekker
Dekker

Delauw Peeters

Demkes

Demoed Jurre

Denekamp
Depenbrock
Derksen
Derksen
DeWit

Dibetta

Dijk van
Dijk van
Dijk van
Dijk van
Dijksma
Dijkstra

Dodds
Doesburg
Doest ter
Dokkum  Van
Domhof
Dommerholt
Doorduin
Doorten van
Dorp

Drielsma

Dries van
Driessen
Driessen
Driussi Jose
Dunhof
Duursma
Ebbing

Eckers
eertwegh Van
Eggens Jan
Egmond van
Egteren van
Egteren  van
Eijck

Eijsink

Eli

Elsinga
Elzenga
Engelberts
Engelen van
Erdkamp

den

den

Danmar
Cees
Martijn
Peter
Gerda
Katja
Gert
Marian
Henk
Marcel
Ronald
Pat
Ritchie
Gerrit
Marcel
Paula
Rene
Erika
Lieuwe
Jeff
Rita
Hugo
Wouter
Petra
Robert
Jan
Henk
Lex
Frank
Alie
Jacomijne
Mark
Luis
Marjolein
Wierd
Rolf
Cor
Johan
Robert
Raymundo
Adrie
Aukje
Hans
Ruben
Connie
Jasper
Dick
Simon
Huib
Robert



399
521
1098
648
570
264
1037
385
649
450
239
238
349
419
230
137
1029
322
391
149
592
232
683
261
479
650
440
422
193
1065
1066
397
281
240
658
1111
290
1101
247
166
534
147
502
1075
651
233
373
1045
213
368

Ernst

Ernst

Es van
Esmeijer

Ewijk van
Faber
Faber-Panneman

Faijer Jaspers

Farkas
Feenstra
Felter
Ferrando
Fey

Fleur
Folkerts
Fong Wan
Foppen
Fortkamp
Fragge
Fredriks
Fredriks
Frieling
Froberg
Froberg
Froonhoff
Fussell

Gallagher Torben

Geeraets
Geerds
Geeroms
Geeroms
Gelijk

Geltink
Gerrits

Gerrits
Gerritsen
Gerven van
Gerwen  Van
Geursen

Geus
Ghelichkhani
Ghillebaert
Gier

Gierkink
Gilder

Ginkel van
Goedhart
Goes
Gollenbeek
Goor van

Joop
Stefan
Ina
Dennis
Luc
Harry
Petra
Stephan
Ferenc
Thomas
Sergio
Mique
Jeroen
Kenneth
Erwin
Kang
Harriette
Joost
Jorg
Ron
Ruud
Ruud
Arie
Arie
Rob
Andrew
Nils
Leon
Jorg
Kathy
Kristel
Hendrik
Menno
Erik
Marcel
Kim
Henk
Nicole
Wessel
Jan
Ahmad
Dirk
Borre
Renata
Luke
Gertjan
Vincent
Floor
Leo
Rob



527
1057
622
279
311
254
561
161
106
363
185
150
259
284
221
1095
465
514
1102
337
1071
208
1107
452
564
163
341
528
1054
623
403
211
1081
292
125
356
421
408
512
172
201
630
1038
195
571
586
186
441
257
585

Gorp Van
Gorska

Gorte

Graaf de
Graaf de
Graaf Hille
Graeff de
Grashuis
Groen
Groenendijk
groot De
Grotenhuis
Grothus

Haan de
Haarmann
Hackmann
Hallekamp
Hamer
Hanning
Harmsen
Hartholt
Hasewinkel
Hattem van
Have ten
Haveren van
Heede Van
Heerings
Hehenkamp
Heijnemans
Heikens

Heil

heilersig  Henk
helder Udding

Helm van
Hendriks
Hendriksen
Hensen
Hertsenberg
Hetke

Heukers
Heuvels
heuven van
Hiller
Hingstman
Hoek

Hoff

Hofste

Holters
Holtkamp
Hondebrink

Den

der

Ludo
Monica
Marco
Leander
Richard
Klaas
Frank
Jan
Hans
Theo
Arnold
Frank
Andreas
Christian
Fabrice
Ingrid
Dirk
Norbert
Grietje
Ton
Adrie
Herwin
Gerda
Ton
Jacco
Frederic
Eddie
Arjan
Ine
Albert
Kees
Jan
Wietske
Erik
Frans
Paul
Titus
Edward
Alexander
Frits
Harold
jasper
Nicole
Albert
Martijn
Gerlo
Dennis
Norbert
Patrick
Erwin



447
223
1096
619
224
278
1052
1094
460
1083
538
536
613
491
594
152
1112
659
251
660
572
291
1106
499
1061
146
587
584
482
411
631
485
365
334
566
1025
457
1103
276
567
559
364
156
209
661
674
629
168
544
306

Hoogervorst
Hoogwout

Hoopen Ten

Horn
Horselenberg
Horst ter

Horst Van

Horvath

Hove Ten

Huisman
Hulsbos
Hutten
Hutten
lJzerman
jager De
jager de
Jakobs
Jakobs
Jansen
Jansen
Jansen
Jansen
Jansen-Caniels
Janssen
Jaspers

Jong de
Jong de
Jong de
Jonker
Jordans
kacmaz
Kalscheur
Kamer

Kamp van
Kampen
Karkdijk
Kayser
Kebbedies
Keijsers
Kersten
Kessens
Kesteren
Klaassen
Klapwijk
Klapwijk
Klein

Kleine
Kleinjan
Kleinlugtebeld
Kleizen

der

der

Arjen
Niek
Lisa
Matthias
Erwin
René
Judith
Katalin
Tone
Marjan
Gerard
Gerco
Rob
Miche
Jan
René
Jeanny
Nico
Carl
Hans
Peter
Tiele
Arjanne
Harry
Lydia
Jerry
Maurits
Willem
Karel
Sander
gabriel
Franz
Andreas
Arjen
Hans
Simone
Uwe
Elisabeth
Martijn
Cees
Frank
Dirk
Wijnand
Rob
Rob
Roel
Rudy
Han
Henk
Rene



1001
677
138
1020
270
298
406
250
265
190
402
260
436
671
1084
425
554
1088
345
235
255
1070
216
615
557
1093
533
632
443
675
381
136
226
434
618
684
522
652
319
417
614
220
626
210
407
681
188
167
204
390

Klement
Klomp

Klos
klundert Van de
Knaap

Knol

Knops

Koehler
Koelewijn
Koelman
Koeslag

Kok

Kok

Kok

Kolk Van der
Kolk
Kolkman
Konig

Koning
Koning
Kénnecke-Scherpenkate
Konniger
Kooijman
Koops
Kootstra
Korevaar
Kormann
kousman
Kragten
Kranghand
Kroets
Krooshof
Kruyff
Kuipers
Kuipers

Laan van der
Laar Van
Laat de
Laeven
Lagemann
Lammers
Lammers
Landerbarthold
Landman
Lange de
Langeslag
Lathouwers
Lavieren van
Leenders
Leeuwen Van

Esther
Jet
Koert
Claudia
Jan
Richard
Jori
Tom
Jan
Maarten
Gerben
Gerwin
Karel
Ruud
Mirella
Ronald
Rob
Martina
Dirk
Gerard
Stephan
Miranda
Wilfred
Cees
Gert-Jan
Lia

Uli

ruud
Tim
Wessel
Herbert
Wim
Bas
Harm
Wilko
Ewout
Ferry
Erik
Marc
Maik
Arjan
Niels
Uwe
Robert
Sybren
Nico
Stijn
Marinus
Bas
Marco



1006
1105
360
541
639
415
126
176
187
174
1063
515
313
273
510
180
603
336
409
332
307
529
480
653
595
474
283
478
404
498
128
604
1044
165
673
217
382
315
505
507
500
348
682
346
490
638
558
330
256
1109

Leijdekkers

Leijdekkers

Leistra

Lend|

Lennips

Lenssen

lentfert

Leunk

Lie de

Lie

liefrink

Ligthart

Lijf van

Linde Scholten
Linden van der
Linden van der
Lindner

Lingen

Lintsen

Lippinkhof

Lipzig van

Locken

Loddenkdotter

Loop van der
Loskamp

Louwers

Lubbers

Lubbers

Lukkien

Lunding

Lutgens

Luttikhuis Oude
Maatman

Machielsen

Made van der
Makkink

Manintveld

Mari De

McKeown

Mckeown

McLoughlin

Meer

Meerman

Meggelen van

Mehrabi

Mei van der
Meijer

Meijerink

Meijerink

Menks

Mariska
Mariska
Jorn
Udo
Peter
Rob
Heiko
Andre
Christian
Danny
Elly
Peter
Tom
Jeroen
Dennis
Hans
Thomas
Piet
Raf
Robert
Peter
Carsten
Stefan
Theo
Jeroen
Jean-Pierre
Frank
Rene
Bjorn
Jeroen
John
Jory
Mary
Jeroen
Nellie
Lammert
Miche
Justin
Daniel
Joseph
Michael
Sytse
Be
Jurjen
Neimet
Vincent
René
Gerald
Rik
Astrid



556
459
607
117
416
122
104
1067
310
396
388
424
473
135
1047
127
582
680
466
633
314
523
387
445
431
597
317
301
394
181
118
320
464
198
289
1080
266
1031
378
177
517
1056
1064
620
277
274
164
569
145
1048

Mertens
Meuleman
Michael
Middelburg
Middelveld
Mieseler
Migchelbrink
Mijden van der
Miklasz

Moray

Morsink

Mossel van
Muis

Mulder

Mulder

Mun

Munster van
Murray Peter
Nakken

nasser said
Nie de
Niebelschitz
Nieland

Nijboet
Nijenhuis
Nijhuis Oude
Nijkamp
Nijmeijer

Njema

Nobbe
Nordkamp
Nowack
Nuenen van
Oderkerk
Oirschot van
Olffen van Oude
Olichwer

Olthof
Oosterhout
Oostra

Os

Ouweland van den
Pala

Passies

Ophuis

Pastoor
Peereboom
Penn
Perloy
Peterink
Petrus

Hannes
Clemens
Brockmann
Ewout
Edwin
Dirk
Jochem
Sameena
Volker
Lucas
Ward
Mark
Cor
Harald
Linda
Anko
Sven
John
Roel
khedir
Sandy
Gerd
Bert
Gregorio
René
Martijn
Seran
Theo
Imed
Fred
Hans
Dirk

Jan
Benno
Piet
Monique
Artur
Karin
Kees
Roelof
Dick
Francien
Havva
Henk
Harry
Mark
Emile
Andy
Mynko
Esmeralda



1005
668
678
608
160
228
302
1014
462
309
109
312
545
200
194
543
442
1046
361
455
429
293
1010
1022
258
267
354
503
304
667
456
234
338
331
241
616
576
467
438
197
654
562
287
636
449
1079
612
1110
401
191

Pietersma
Pipers

Plakke

Platjes
Poelarends
Poelhus  Klein
Pol van de
Pol

Polet
Poncelet
Poorterman
Poppe

Porsch
Posthuma
Pothaar
Pouwel

Price

Prigge

Prins

Putten van
Quinn
Ramerman
Reekers
Reekers
Reijrink
Reinke

Reith

Reith

Ressing
Reuser
Richter
Rigterink

Rijn van
Rikkelman
Rodermond
Roelofs
Roessink
Roest

Rohlfing
Rommen
Rompen
Rondeel
Roozendaal
Rouw de
Rouwen Groot
Rouwen Groot
Rouwhorst
Rozenberg
Rozendaal
Rozendaal

Renate
Jos

Rik
Dirk
John
Nico
Wilco
llse
Durk
Quentin
Onno
René
Matthias
Joost
Ivo
Ramon
Stephen
Ingrid
Bernard
Gerrit
Damian
Dick
Jeanet
Maartje
Sil

Karl
Rob
Thijs
Martie
Roel
Paul
Rico
Dick
Joop
Klaus
René
Detmar
Gert-Jan
Jorg
Ferdie
Rik
Remi
Remco
Ronald
Louis
Mathilde
Nico
Alie
Niek
Reino



243
171
598
463
139
263
471
428
219
551
518
124
1039
328
299
1073
418
621
540
577
655
130
670
1013
134
524
1002
589
395
504
1026
477
242
179
542
1009
605
563
493
347
685
634
645
662
628
646
132
108
412
308

Ruiter de
Ruiterkamp
Rumpf
Saaltink
Sacco

sanden Van de
Sanders
santos manuel Dionisio  dos
Sauer

Savas
Schakelaar
Scheenstra
Scheffer
Schilderinck
Schiphorst Kemerink op
Schllter
Schllter
Schmees
Schmidt
Scholtalbers
Scholte
Scholten
Scholtens
Schoonhoven
Schreurs
Schreuter
Schrijver
Schrotenboer
Schuiling
Schuitemaker
Schut
Schitte-Bruns
Segers
Seliger
Sieben
Siekmans
Siemerink
Silva
Simmons
Simons
Sleeuwits
sleeuwits
Sligman
Sligte van der
Slot

Smelt

Smid

Smit

Smit
Smithuis

Adriaan
Hans
Holger
Wim
Mark
Stef
Erik
Luis
Jay
Falk
Martijn
Arien
Ineke
Joeri
Herman
Claudia
Karl
Helmut
Oliver
Johan
Tjeerd
Reint
Wim
Marlies
Robert
Ed
Irma
Edwin
Miche
Jan
Diana
Sebastian
Roland
Olav
Roelof
Gea
Roy
Bernardo
Derrik
Twan
Hans
hans
Rene
Ruben
John
Maarten
Harm
Marc
Richard
Eric



121 Snijder Gerrit

495 Somers Tein
1050 Soupart Lisette
153 Spang Mark
296 Speets Emiel
602 Spek van der Bart
635 Spek van der Chris
483 Spoelstra Edwin
593 Sprenger Hendrik Ernst
359 Starreveld P. Jeroen
601 steege Ter Rinze
580 Steenvoorden Raymond
458 Steevens Stefan
1100 Stege Mariska
380 Steijn van Roberto
262 Steijns Rob
393 STEVENS David
357 Stokhof Lex
1004 Stokkelaar Seline
207 Stoop Tino
581 Storm Maarten
245 Stott Vincent
475 Strating Hans
366 Stulp Johan
114 Sturre René
664 Suvan Bulent
316 Swildens Jeroen
451 Terliesner Ingo
548 Thole Alex
437 Thiss Erik
325 Tibben Frank
1042 Tijhuis Elke
444 Tilly Hans
323 Timmer Ben
489 Timmer Eric
686 Timmerhuis Henri
663 Timmerman Mark
575 Tjallema Tjerk
115 Top Egbert
335 Tse Bun Wai
143 Tuinstra Geert
215 Tuitert Ruud
509 Tuttel Han
501 Uhm van Robin
656 Uriaras Andreas
105 veen Van Henri
203 Veenstra Edwin
1062 Veenstra Monique
400 Vegt van der Gerrit

1028 Velde van de Hanneke



398
426
1076
413
370
1032
494
1055
1030
249
550
546
1082
237
268
1091
552
377
539
488
184
148
141
140
318
112
530
202
383
625
131
553
669
1113
549
271
342
275
214
199
1043
321
644
362
1074
1072
1007
333
506
173

Veldhuizenvan
Veldink
Veldkamp
Veldman
Veltmaat
Verberne

Verbist
Verheijden
Verhoeven
Verhoeven
Veringmeier
Verkuijl
Vermeulen-Stulen
Verspuij

Vervoort

Visser

Visser

Visser

Visser

Visser

Vlierman Jan
Voet van der
Volkers Willem
Volmbroek

Voogt

Voort

Vos

Vos

Vos

Vos

Vredenbregt
Vreriks

Vries de
Vries de
Vrinte

Wagenaar

Wal van der
Wal van der
Walhof
Wardenburg
Wasserfuhr
Wassink
Weidema

Weiden

Weiler

Weinans

Weme Detert Oude
Wennink

Wert

Wesselink

Evert
Niek
Imelda
Bjorn
Rudy
Christel
Roland
Karin
Erna
Mattie
Pau
Jeroen
Jannet
Jeroen
Roy
Gerry
John
Mark
Peter
Tjardo
Albert
Melvin
Maarten
Richard
Elbert
Ronald
Marinus
Mark
Peter
Ruud
Nick
Danny
Bennie
Hellen
Floor
Rutger
Jurgen
Ruud
Sebastiaan
Dennis
Barbara
Marcel
Rob
Ben
Katja
Ellen
Wendy
Herman
Ruud
Rene



526
119
611
350
375
103
1019
392
591
420
405
1078
532
535
352
610
433
590
236
170
496
192
196
1018
1017
229
327
469
183
1099
600
446
484
435
374
329
1077
468
282
116
303
212
111
225

Westerman
Westerveld
Wieberdink
Wielinga
Wiersma
Wieten

Wijk van
Wijk van
Wijlhuizen
Wijn

Wijnen
Wijngaarde van
Wijnia
Wijnsma
Willemsen
Willemsen
Willigenburg
Wilming
Wilmink
Wilstra
Winnemuller
Wirtz

witte De
witte De
Witte
Wobbes
Wolters
Wolters

Worp

Wouda

zande Van
Zandink
Zandwijk van
Zee van
Zegers

Zijl

Zoelen
Zondervan
Zoutendijk
Zuidema
Zuiderveld
Zwaan
Zwienenberg
Zwiers

der

der

Jan
Wim
Igmar
Harry
Anne
Mischa
Irene
Leo
Peter
Merlijn
Menno
Anne
Tjomme
Peter
Oscar
Wynand
Thierry
Martin
Hans
Hoss
Herman
Martijn
Fred
llona
Judith
Dick
Kars
Robert-Jan
Walter
Tiny
Emile
Mickel
Hans
Stef
René
Rob
Betty
Peter
Wijnand
Esquar
Andre
Arjan
Nick
Martin



